Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Court of Appeals Briefs (2007-)

2016

The State of Utah, Plaintiff/ Appellee, vs. Jason Jvlichael Speed, Defendant/ Appellant.

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3

Part of the Law Commons

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Utah v. Speed*, No. 20120011 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2016). https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/3584

TABLE OF CONTENTS

١	TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii
	<u>ARGUMENT</u> 1
٢	I. The trial court abused its discretion in denying Mr. Speed's Motion for Relief from Judgment and Request for a Restitution Hearing
	A. Defendant's argument that the sentencing court deprived him of his right to a restitution hearing was preserved
٢	B. The trial court improperly denied Defendant his due process right to a restitution hearing
١	II. Defendant's trial counsel performed deficiently as demonstrated by the record, resulting in prejudice to Defendant
	A. Defendant can prove his trial counsel's deficient performance on the record
۵	B. Defendant was prejudiced by his counsel's deficient performance
	CONCLUSION
۵	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>
-	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	
Lorenzo v. Workforce Appeals Bd., 2002 UT App 371, 58 P.3d 873	3
State v. Diaz-Arevalo, 2008 UT App 219, 189 P.3d 85	1
State v. Gibson, 2009 UT App 108, 208 P.3d 543	2
State v. Gomez, 887 P.2d 853 (Utah 1994)5, 6	6
State v. Holgate, 2000 UT 74, 10 P.3d 346	
Statutes	
Utah Code § 77-38a-302(5)(c)	5
Utah Code § 77-38a-302(4)	3

Ć

٢

6

6

6

۵

6

6
